HB0815/840517/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 815 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after "<u>label</u>" insert "<u>of a food product</u>"; in the same line, strike the second "<u>a</u>" and substitute "<u>the</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>it</u>" and substitute "<u>the</u> <u>product</u>"; and in line 11, after "<u>time</u>;" insert "<u>providing for the application of certain</u> <u>provisions of this Act</u>;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 23, after "(B)" insert "(1) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO HUMAN BREAST MILK.

<u>(2)</u>";

in the same line, after "<u>LABEL</u>" insert "<u>OF A FOOD PRODUCT</u>"; and in line 24, strike "<u>IT</u>" and substitute "<u>THE PRODUCT</u>".